

State Election Commission, Haryana Nirvachan Sadan, Plot No. 2, Sector- 17 Panchkula, Haryana – 134109

Website: www.secharyana.gov.in Phone: +91172 258 4810 Email id: supdtpanda.sec@hry.nic.in Fax: +91 172 258 5904

No. SEC/4E-II/2020/1400-01

To

1. The Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Chandigarh (GS-II Branch).

2. Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Labour Department, Chandigarh.

Subject:- Panchayat Bye Elections ---- Declaration of Holiday on Poll Day.

Sir.

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that the State Election Commission, Haryana has issued notification No.SEC/4E-II/2020/, dated .11.2020 (copy enclosed) for the conduct of the bye elections of Sarpanch, Gram Panchayat Nissing (Gramin), Block Nissing, District Karnal for which poll shall be held on 15.12.2020.

2. I am further directed to request you to kindly declare 15.12.2020 (Tuesday) a public holiday for all factories, commercial establishments, industrial undertakings, trade, shops etc., falling within the jurisdiction of the Gram Panchayat Nissing (Gramin), Block Nissing, District Karnal, where polling is to be held on 15.12.2020 to enable the workers of the factories, commercial establishment, shops etc. located in the area to cast their votes under intimation to the Commission.

Yours faithfully,

Jarmal Singles

Dated: 20.11.2020

(Parmal Singh)

Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana

Email Id: asec.sec@hry.nic.in

Dated: 20.11.2020

Endst. No.SEC/4E-II/2020/1402-03

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and immediate compliance of above orders:-.

1. The Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officer (Panchayat), Karnal.

2. The District Development and Panchayat Officer, Karnal

(Parmal Singh)

farmal Single

Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana Email Id: asec.sec@hry.nic.in